Other Income 125 0.00 
Net worth 104 0.00 

b) Date on which the agreement for sale has been 
entered into 

16th January, 2026 

c) The expected date of completion of 
sale/disposal 

By 31st March, 2026 

d) Consideration received from such sale/disposal USD 107 (United States Dollars One Hundred and 
Seven Only) 

e) Brief details of buyers and whether any of the 
buyers belong to the promoter / promoter 
group/group companies. If yes, details thereof 

Celestial Energy Pte Ltd., a company incorporated 
under the laws of Singapore, with company 
Registration No.: